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Programme Directors in Greenwich 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Name Practice Name Address Email 

Eugenia 
Lee 

Gallions Reach 
Health Centre 

Gallions Reach 

Health Centre 

Bentham Road 

Thamesmead 

London 

SE28 8BE 

eugenia.lee@nhs.net  

Lia 
Cristofoli 

Thamesmead 
Medical 
Associates 

Gallions Reach 

Health Centre 

Bentham Road 

Thamesmead 

London 

SE28 8BE 

lia.cristofoli@londondeanery.ac.uk 
 

David 
Wheeler 

Thamesmead 
Medical 
Associates 

Gallions Reach 

Health Centre 

Bentham Road 

Thamesmead 

London 

SE28 8BE 

david.wheeler500@gmail.com 
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GP Trainers in Greenwich 
 

Name Practice Name Address Email 

Premkarran 
Anand 

Lakeside 
Medical 
Practice 

Varnton Way 
London 
SE2 9LH 

anand731@btinternet.com 
 

Vaishali 
Rashmikant 
Ashar 

Coldharbour 
Surgery - Dr 
Baksh 

79 William 
Barefoot Drive 
Eltham 
London 
SE9 3JD 

vaishali.ashar@nhs.net 
 

Andrew 
Brown 

Valentine 
Health 
Partnership 

Ferryview 
Health Centre 
25 John 
Wilson Street 
Woolwich 
London 
SE18 6PZ 

andrew.brown8@nhs.net 
 

Anuj 
Chaturvedi 

Escreet Grove 
Surgery 

Escreet Grove 
Woolwich 
London 
SE18 5TE 

anujchaturvedi@nhs.net 
 

Lia Cristofoli Thamesmead 
Medical 
Associates 

Gallions Reach 
Health Centre 
Bentham Road 
Thamesmead 
London 
SE28 8BE 

lia.cristofoli@nhs.net 
 

Georgina 
Deighton 

Valentine 
Health 
Partnership 

Ferryview 
Health Centre 
25 John 
Wilson Street 
Woolwich 
London 
SE18 6PZ 

gldeighton@doctors.org.uk 
 

Rachel 
Forgan 

Grove Medical 
Centre 

Windlass 
Place 
Off Grove 
Street 
Deptford 
London 
SE8 3QH 

Rachel.forgan2@nhs.net 
 

Jonathon 
Mark Kingston 

Manor Brook 
Medical 

Manor Brook 
Medical Centre 

 

mailto:anand731@btinternet.com
mailto:anand731@btinternet.com
mailto:vaishali.ashar@nhs.net
mailto:vaishali.ashar@nhs.net
mailto:andrew.brown8@nhs.net
mailto:andrew.brown8@nhs.net
mailto:anujchaturvedi@nhs.net
mailto:anujchaturvedi@nhs.net
mailto:lia.cristofoli@nhs.net
mailto:lia.cristofoli@nhs.net
mailto:gldeighton@doctors.org.uk
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mailto:Rachel.forgan2@nhs.net
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Practice 117 Brook 
Lane 
Blackheath 
London 
SE3 0EN 

Eugenia Lee Thamesmead 
Medical 
Associates 

Gallions Reach 
Health Centre 
Bentham Road 
Thamesmead 
London 
SE28 8BE 

eugenia.lee@nhs.net 
 

Ruth 
Marchant 

Manor Brook 
Medical 
Practice 

Manor Brook 
Medical Centre 
117 Brook 
Lane 
Blackheath 
London 
SE3 0EN 

ruthc.marchant@ntlworld.com 
 

Hubert 
Onyekwelu 

Abbey Wood 
Surgery 

9 Godstow 
Road 
Abbey Wood 
London 
SE2 9AT 

hubertonyekwelu@nhs.net 
 

Nayan Patel The Blackheath 
Standard 
Surgery 

11-13 Charlton 
Road 
Blackheath 
London 
SE3 7HB 

nayanpatel@nhs.net 
 

Niraj Patel Thamesmead 
Medical 
Associates 

Gallions Reach 
Health Centre 
Bentham Road 
Thamesmead 
London 
SE28 8BE 

nirpat2002@yahoo.co.uk 
 

Helen 
Margaret 
Phillips 

Burney Street 
Practice 

48 Burney 
Street 
Greenwich 
London 
SE10 8EY 

h.phillips@nhs.net 
 

Suppiah 
Ratneswaren 

South Street 
Medical Centre 

71a Greenwich 
South St 
Greenwich 
London 
SE10 8NT 

doctor@greenwichmedics.co.uk 
 

mailto:eugenia.lee@nhs.net
mailto:eugenia.lee@nhs.net
mailto:ruthc.marchant@ntlworld.com
mailto:ruthc.marchant@ntlworld.com
mailto:hubertonyekwelu@nhs.net
mailto:hubertonyekwelu@nhs.net
mailto:nayanpatel@nhs.net
mailto:nayanpatel@nhs.net
mailto:nirpat2002@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:nirpat2002@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:h.phillips@nhs.net
mailto:h.phillips@nhs.net
mailto:doctor@greenwichmedics.co.uk
mailto:doctor@greenwichmedics.co.uk
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Kara Tanega Valentine 
Health 
Partnership 

Ferryview 
Health Centre 
25 John 
Wilson Street 
Woolwich 
London 
SE18 6PZ 

kara@valentine-health.org.uk 
 

Tuan Tran Valentine 
Health 
Partnership 

Ferryview 
Health Centre 
25 John 
Wilson Street 
Woolwich 
London 
SE18 6PZ 

 

Claire Louise 
Windsor 

Burney Street 
Practice 

48 Burney 
Street 
Greenwich 
London 
SE10 8EY 

claire.windsor@nhs.net 
 

Ellen Wright Vanbrugh 
Group Practice 
2000 

Vanbrugh Hill 
Greenwich 
London 
SE10 9HQ 

ellenswright@gmail.com 
 

Ban Yousif The Blackheath 
Standard 
Surgery 

11-13 Charlton 
Road 
Blackheath 
London 
SE3 7HB 

ban.yousif@nhs.net  
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